YRd Tl Solfdched fofics

( MId |T{hR <l 3UHA)

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED

(A Govt. of India Undertaking)

Ref:

PSER:SCT:RGN-C2316:TCN-01 Date: 12-08-2024

Sub Tender Change Notice (TCN) - 01

Job SUPPLY & CONSTRUCTION OF 1 nos. REMOVABLE / RE-ERECTABLE TYPE PRE-

ENGINEERED, PRE-FABRICATED STEEL COVERED STORAGE SHED, 4 nos. SEMI
COVERED STORAGE SHED WORKS AND OTHER MISC. WORKS FOR 2 X 660 MW
RAGHUNATHPUR TPP, PH-II AT DVC / RAGHUNATHPUR.

Ref 1.0 | Tender no PSER:SCT:RGN-C2316:24

2.0 | BHEL's NIT, vide reference no PSER:SCT:RGN-C2316:10610, Date: 02-08-2024
3.0 | All other pertinent issues till date.

With reference to above, following points/ documents, relevant to tender, may please be noted and complied

with

while submitting offer.

1.0 Due date of submission of bid/ offer is extended from 12-08-2024 to 16-08-2024 (13-00 hrs IST).
2.0 The clarifications to bidder’'s queries are attached as Annexure-A to this TCN-01.
3.0 Revised 'No deviation certificate’ as per enclosed Annexure-2. Bidder shall submit no deviation
certificate as per enclosed format only.
4.0 All other terms & conditions shall remain unchanged.
Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD

Sr. MGR (SCT)

Encl : As above.

TR Y qa & ([EIe)

POWER SECTOR EASTERN REGION, DJ-9/1, SECTOR-II, SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA - 700 091
e/Fax : (033) 23211960 ®V/Phone : AIYEPABX : 23211691, 23211798, 23211796




Job: SUPPLY & CONSTRUCTION OF 1 nos. REMOVABLE / RE-ERECTABLE TYPE PRE-ENGINEERED, PRE-FABRICATED STEEL COVERED STORAGE SHED, 4 nos. SEMI COVERED
STORAGE SHED WORKS AND OTHER MISC. WORKS FOR 2 X 660 MW RAGHUNATHPUR TPP, PH-ll AT DVC / RAGHUNATHPUR.

Tender No.: PSER:SCT:RGN-C2316:24.

ANNEXURE- A to TCN-01

Sl. No Reference Clause of Tender Existing Provision Bidder's Query BHEL's Clarification
Document

The time limit for submission of the said tender is not
sufficient for us. Please extend the date of NIT up to
AS PER UPLOADED 30.08.2024 maintaining the minimum time limit for
DRAWINGS IN THE NIT submission of tender as per CVC guidelines & site
conditions for inspection of Site managing the
protocols of DVC, RTPS.

Due date of submission of bid/ offer is extended from
12-08-2024 to 16-08-2024 (13-00 hrs IST).
Refer TCN-01

1 NIL

The drawings which are uploaded in the said NIT are
AS PER UPLOADED not very much legible & therg is no details of
2 NIL sections of structural members including the truss,
DRAWINGS IN THE NIT ) . . .
purlins & supporting structure of cladding works in
Item No-A1.

The attached drawings in the NIT are very much
legible. Regarding section & structure etc. details ,
as per clause no 4.1 of the VOLUME - IF-TCC-CML
"Design is in the scope of bidder".

There is no detail drawings of RCC foundation of
AS PER UPLOADED RCC works, Re-lnforcement Yvorks, PCC Works in
3 NIL DRAWINGS IN THE NIT the uploaded drawings for said works specially the

item no.-A1 which covered the 78.94264% of the
total amount of NIT in LS form.

AS PER UPLOADED Please clarify us all the dimensions of Racks &| As per clause no 4.1 of the VOLUME - IF-TCC-CML

4 NIL DRAWINGS IN THE NIT vAvi1ndows with details drawings against the ltem No.|"Design is in the scope of bidder"

AS PER UPLOADED PI_egse clarlfy us the detqll draw—lngs.of electrlgal
5 NIL DRAWINGS IN THE NIT wirings, sliding gates, plinth foundation of brick
works & supply of furniture of Item No-A1 of the NIT

lof2




Job: SUPPLY & CONSTRUCTION OF 1 nos. REMOVABLE / RE-ERECTABLE TYPE PRE-ENGINEERED, PRE-FABRICATED STEEL COVERED STORAGE SHED, 4 nos. SEMI COVERED
STORAGE SHED WORKS AND OTHER MISC. WORKS FOR 2 X 660 MW RAGHUNATHPUR TPP, PH-ll AT DVC / RAGHUNATHPUR.

Tender No.: PSER:SCT:RGN-C2316:24.

ANNEXURE- A to TCN-01

Sl. No

Reference Clause of Tender

Existing Provision

Bidder's Query

BHEL's Clarification

Document
5 NIL AS PER UPLOADED SP:]ZS;S;Z%VL’:E; Vxnfélegftgzgog: ;E;E:Io;gg S\t:iiﬁ Pl. refer clause no 4.1.3 (Civil Work) of the VOLUME
DRAWINGS IN THE NIT : : : . 9 - IF-TCC-CML.
detailed drawings of re-inforcement work (if any).
You have uploaded some drawings of Turbine
foundations for said works though that is not in the The referred drawing | t of "Turbine foundation
. : 3 . e rererre rawing Is not O urbine foundation,
7 NIL AS PER UPLOADED scope of the said NIT, please clarify & confirm either, rather it is for "Turbine Material Storage arrangement

DRAWINGS IN THE NIT

there will be any shed work over the turbine
foundations or not. If yes please upload the drawings
& scope of works therein.

(for semi covered sheds)".

20f2




ANNEXURE-2

FORMAT FOR NO DEVIATION CERTIFICATE
(To be submitted in the bidder's letter head)

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED,
Power Sector - Eastern Region,

Plot no 9/1, DJ Block, Sector - Il, Salt Lake City,
Kolkata — 700 091

Sub No Deviation Certificate.

Job SUPPLY & CONSTRUCTION OF 1 nos. REMOVABLE / RE-ERECTABLE TYPE PRE-
ENGINEERED, PRE-FABRICATED STEEL COVERED STORAGE SHED, 4 nos. SEMI
COVERED STORAGE SHED WORKS AND OTHER MISC. WORKS FOR 2 X 660 MW
RAGHUNATHPUR TPP, PH-II AT DVC / RAGHUNATHPUR.

Ref 10 | Tender no PSER:SCT:RGN-C2316:24

2.0 | BHEL's NIT, vide reference no PSER:SCT:RGN-C2316:10610, Date: 02-08-2024
3.0 | BHEL's TCN-01, vide reference no PSER:SCT:RGN-C2316:TCN-01, dated 12-08-2024

4.0 | All other pertinent issues till date.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to above, this is to confirm that as per tender conditions, we have visited site before
submission of our offer and noted the job content & site conditions etc. We also confirm that we have not
changed/ modified the tender documents as appeared in the website/ issued by you and in case of such
observance at any stage, it shall be treated as null and void.

We hereby confirm that we have not taken any deviation from tender clauses together with other references
as enumerated in the above referred NIT. We hereby confirm our unqualified acceptance to all terms &
conditions, unqualified compliance to technical specification, integrity pact (if applicable) and acceptance to
reverse auctioning process.

In the event of observance of any deviation in any part of our offer at a later date whether implicit or explicit,
the deviations shall stand null & void.

We confirm to have submitted/uploaded offer/documents in accordance with tender instructions with
acceptance of the terms & conditions of the tender by us and as per aforesaid references.
Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(Signature, date & seal of authorized
representative of the bidder)

e W qai &7 (&)
POWER SECTOR EASTERN REGION DJ-9/1, SECTOR-II, SALTLAKE CITY, KOLKATA - 700 091
aFax: (033) 23211960 W WPhone : FEYEPABX : 23211691, 23211798, 23211796




	FILE-1.0 -RGN-C2316-TCN-01
	2-SCT-RGN-C2316-TCN-01 ANNEXURE-A
	FILE-3.0 -RGN-C2316-TCN-01-ANNEXURE-2

